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Trust to re-employ the concerned 332 workerg by issuing identity cards to them; ang

¢d) if so, what steps Government propose to take to re-employ the retrenched workers and save the port from labour trouble?

THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT
(SHRI BANSI LAL): (a) Due to lightening strike by cylearing and forwarding workers from 3-10-1985,
the clearing and forwarding operationg in Paradip Port were paralysed.
As a result, M/s. SAIL and TISCO could not move imported coking coal to their steel plants and thig caused an alarming situation at their steel plants tihreatening their clasure as coal stocks in the mills had become gritically low. Hence, both M/s.
SAIL, and TISCO requested Paradip Port Trust to arrange for loading of coking coal into wagons and trucks by mechanical means. Accordingly, mechanigation of coal loading has been introduced in Paradip Port from 8th Cctober, 1985.

(b) No, Sir.

(¢) The Chief Minister had taken a meeting with the President, Paradio Port and Dock Mazdoor Union and Chairman, Paradip Port Trust on 10th September, 1985 to discuss the outstanding problems of the clearing and forwarding workers of Paradip Port. The Chief Minister had desired that the Paradip Port Trust authorities may agree to scrutinise the list of about 1800 workers, which the Union claimed was once submitted to the Port authorities butl out of which only about 1479 workers were issued gate passes once again, and such of the workers, not exceeding 332, who were found to have worked in the port, in the past, may be issued gale passes.

In pursuance of the above decision, the Chairman, Paradip Port Trust have informed that the Union could not produce any proof of these workmen having worked in the Port to consider the request for issuing entry passes to them.
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(d) The question doeg not arise as there has been no retrenchmeng on account of mechanisation of coa} loading.

Commissioning of the new terminal building at Ranchi Airpert
1802. SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR:
SHRI S. W. DHABE:

Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) by when the new building at Ranchi airport to be comrmissioned;

terminal
is likely

(b) by when the night landing facilitics at Ranchi airport are likely to

_ be utilised,

(c) whether there is any proposal to have a Ranchi-Patna-Bombay flight;

(d) if so, by when it is likely 1o be started; and

(e) if the answer to part (c¢) above be in negative, whether Governinent propose to consider feasibility of such a flight?

THE MINISTER OF STATE 1IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL
AVIATION (SHRI JAGDISH TYT-
LER): (a) By July 1886.

(b) Night landing facilities have been sanctioned for this airport and arc likely to be installed by the end of 1986. Indian Airlines can utilise these facilities thereafter.

(¢) No, Sir.

(d) and (e) The operation of such
=z service would depend on ftraffic demand and fleet capacity of Indian
Alrlines.

Indian Council of Medica] Research Report on T.B. choiera typhoid and polio

1803. SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA.,
SHRI N. E. BALARAM:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether it is a fact that the Indian Councit of Medical Research in its recent

